Robin Davis (Lt Col Ret) 36485 Pingo St Soldotna, AK 99669 2/7/2019

Mayor Pierce Kenai Peninsula Borough 144 N. Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

Dear Mayor Pierce:

I am a resident of the K-Beach area. Many of the residents of my community see a need to have an additional avenue to participate in land use planning activities proposed in our community. Please consider this a "letter of interest" and a request for your assistance in creating an Advisory Planning Commission in the K-Beach area. (KPB 21.02.030) For the purposes of creating the Advisory Planning Commission, I have agreed to be the designated coordinated for our community. Please call or email me if you have any questions. I look forward to your response.

Respectfully,

Robin Davis (Lt Col Ret)

Copies to:

Wayne Ogle	Brent Hibbert
Assembly President	Assembly Member
District 3 – Nikiski	District 1 - Kalifornisky
50160 Birch Grove St.	144 N. Binkley St
Kenai, Alaska 99611	Soldotna, AK 99669
Dale Bagley	Hal Smalley
Assembly Member	Assembly Member
District 4 - Soldotna	District 4 - Soldotna
144 N. Binkley St	144 N. Binkley St
Soldotna, AK 99669	Soldotna, AK 99669
Blair Martin	Robert Ruffner
Chairman Planning Commission	Vice Chair Planning Commission
48500 Diamond M Ranch Rd	48460 Lakeside Ave
Kenai, AK 99611-6449	Soldotna, Ak 99669